	03-09-2007	HEET 2007 MAD -8 MM 11: 15
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103380583	.ached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Executio	n Date(s): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bradley HUNTER		Name: ACTIVE PRECISION, INC.
Execution Date(s): 01/18/2007		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 1 Garfield Circle Burlington, MA 01803
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	ange of Name	Country: United States of America
Other:	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
<ul><li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li><li>11/650,298</li></ul>	This doc	ument is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached	? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $\_40.00$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Friberg Parkway Suite 1001		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting tit</li> </ul>
City: Westborough		Payment Information
State: Massachusetts Zip: 0158		Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1001</u>
Fax Number: <b>508-898-8602</b>		Expiration Date09-07
1 an INUIIDEI. JUO-070-0002		b. Deposit Account Number
	A	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	MI	$1/\Lambda$ $W$
Donald W. MUIRHEAD, Reg. No. 33,978		<u>March 6, 2007</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		, attachments, and documents: 2
Documents to be recor /2007 DBYRNE 00000133 11650298 :8021 (40.00 DP	ded (including cover sheet) shoul Mail Stop Assignment Recor Director of the U.S. Patent and P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	Trademark Office

۲

PATENT REEL: 019005 FRAME: 0172

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bradley HUNTER of Lexington, Massachusetts has developed certain inventions described in a U.S. patent application titled HIGH-SPEED SUBSTRATE MANIPULATOR, which was filed on January 5, 2007, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/650,298, and has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, ACTIVE PRECISION, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having executive offices at 1 Garfield Circle, Burlington, MA 01803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in the U.S. or any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any U.S. or international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signatures.

Jen. 18,2007 Date

Bradley HUNTER

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of middleser

On this  $\frac{18}{18}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  and  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2007, then personally appeared before me the above-named **Bradley HUNTER**, known to me through satisfactory evidence of identification [\_] employee identification card; [\_] driver's license; [1] (other) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

) Ś

Notary Public My commission expires
C. Jean Coates NOTARY PUBLIC My commission Expires Scottamer 22, 2011

September 22, 2011

PATENT REEL: 019005 FRAME: 0173

**RECORDED: 03/08/2007**